CUSTOMER :
PRODUCT TYPE :
NOMINAL FREQ. :
TXC P/N :
REVISION :
CUSTOMER P/N :
PM / SALES :
DATE :

Code EA EB
v w x y z
TYPE CODE
p q r s t u2024 2028 2032 2036 2040 n
g h j k l ma b c d e f
V W X Y Z
2023 2027 2031 2035 2039
P Q R S T U2022 2026 2030 2034 2038 N
G H J K L MA B C D E F
AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC
2021 2025 2029 2033 2037
±0.30
Standard Reel
Quantity is 3,000
pcs per reel
FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL
±0.10 ±0.05 ±0.10 0/-3 +1/0 ±0.10
L1
60.00
W
±0.05 ±0.05
11.40
W1
±0.05 ±0.10
9.00
■ MARKING
DATE CODE
JAN
A B C
1.15 2.70 4.00DIMENSIONS
(mm)
2.25 4.00 8.00 1.75
H LF GD E
180.001.55
±0.20
■ PACKING : (EIA-481)
XXXX
Frequency
Ex:156.25MHz = 156.25
Lot Code
Pin 1 Index
Type Code
TXC Symbol XXX.XX
XX
T
Date CodeProduction Control Code
FMT-DOC024 VER.H TXC confidential and proprietary document
PAGE:   5A1TXC CORPORATION TXC P/N： EBA5600004 REVISION：
Crystal Enclosure Seal: Seam Welding
Crystal Enclosure Medium: Nitrogen
1
Silicon Resin
FINISH/SPECIFICATIONSMATERIALS
Tungsten Metalize
+ Ni Plating
+ Au Plating
IC Chip Si
Kovar(Fe-Ni-Co)
9
7
8
4
5
6
Epoxy Resin
-
-
-
Crystal Blank
3
Base(Package) Ceramic (Al2O3)
AuPad
-
-
-
Bonding Wire
■ STRUCTURE ILLUSTRATION
No. COMPONENTS
2
Lid
Electrode
Conductive Adhesive
Au
SiO2
Conductive Adhesive
Ag
Ag
Au + Cr









FMT-DOC024 VER.H TXC confidential and proprietary document
PAGE:   6A1TXC CORPORATION TXC P/N： EBA5600004 REVISION：
1. Mechanical Endurance
2. Environmental Endurance
Total 500 cycles of the following temperature cycle
■ RELIABILITY SPECIFICATIONS
No. Test  Item Test Methods REF. DOC
1.1 Free Drop 75 cm height, fall freely onto concrete floor 18 times JIS C6701
1.2 Mechanical Shock 1500G, 0.5ms, 5 pulse for 6 directions
MIL-STD-883
Method 2002
1.3 Sine Vibration
Frequency range 10 ~ 2000 Hz
MIL-STD-883